Resolution

of the Nevada Association of Counties 23-03

A RESOLUTION THANKING ELKO COUNTY FOR HOSTING NACO'S 2023 ANNUAL CONFERENCE

WHEREAS, NACO holds an annual conference to provide its members with an opportunity to receive training and information on relevant issues, as well as to network with county officials and private sector sponsors from across Nevada, and

WHEREAS, the 2023 Annual Conference provided an outstanding educational, social and networking experience, and demonstrated the commitment of Elko County to furthering the goals of Nevada's counties, and

WHEREAS, the 2023 Annual Conference was very well attended, with over 200 participants including representatives from all 17 of Nevada's counties, and

WHEREAS, Elko County staff and Commissioners assisted in planning the Conference and also provided invaluable help during the Conference, and

WHEREAS, the hospitality and effort of the Commissioners and staff of Elko County was the key to a successful 2023 Annual Conference, and

WHEREAS, NACO recognizes the importance of Elko County and the contributions they make to our State.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Nevada Association of Counties Board of Directors, on behalf of all Nevada Counties, extends its sincere appreciation and thanks to the Commissioners and staff of Elko County for hosting a truly outstanding NACO Annual Conference; and

THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a copy of this resolution be transmitted to the Board of County Commissioners of Elko County.

Passed, Approved and Adopted this 17th day of November, 2023 by the Board of Directors of the Nevada Association of Counties.

Attests:

Varlin Higbee President

Varlin & Higher

Vinson W. Guthreau Executive Director

Vinson W. Hallwan